RESOLUTION BOARD OF DIRECTORS CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING WASHINGTON, D.C. Monday, December 3, 2018

7 in favor, 1 absent

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting Expresses Its Deep Appreciation to

Lori Gilbert

Member, CPB Board of Directors, 2008-2012; 2013-2018 Vice Chair, CPB Board of Directors, 2014-2016 Chair, CPB Board of Directors, 2016-2018

The Board of Directors of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting recognizes Lori Gilbert's contributions to public media.

During her years of distinguished service on the CPB Board, she has championed public media journalism, brought attention to the importance of public media in rural communities, and supported CPB's work to encourage innovation and diversity in public media.

Lori Gilbert has been a passionate advocate for public media and an invaluable colleague. We mark the end of her service on the CPB Board with respect, admiration, and gratitude.